

AGENDA BAMBERG COUNTY COUNCIL

VIRTUAL MEETING

Monday, August 10, 2020 - 6:00 P.M.

Bamberg County Courthouse Annex (Council Chamber - Room 113)

1234 North Street Bamberg, South Carolina 29003

Public comments concerning agenda items can be submitted by email to: info@bambergcounty.sc.gov

Deadline for public comments is Monday, August 10, 2020 at <u>3 p.m.</u> All comments will be provided to County Council for review.

Please click the link below to join the meeting:

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/85237588500?pwd=eVVoQVRONURvMmZtTU1oTVBrcTE0dz09

Password: 1897
Or call:

(312) 626-6799, and enter Webinar ID: 852 3758 8500

- A. CALL TO ORDER
- **B. INVOCATION** Councilman Trent Kinard District #1
- C. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE Reverend Isaiah Odom District #5
- D. APPROVAL OF MINUTES

1. July 13, 2020

- E. APPROVAL OF AGENDA
- F. PUBLIC PRESENTATION
 - 1. CONSIDERATION RE:
- G. COMMITTEE AND STAFF REPORTS
 - Update of Bamberg County's Treasurer Report. (TREASURER ALICE JOHNSON)
 - 2. Update of Bamberg County's Financial Report. (FINANCE DIRECTOR T. M. THOMAS) (CONTROLLER GINA SMITH)
 - 3. Overview of Bamberg County Operations. (ADMINISTRATOR JOEY PRESTON)

H. ORDINANCE

1. CONSIDERATION RE: An Ordinance Making Permanent Certain Measures Taken In

Response to a Bamberg County Council Declaration of a State Of Emergency in Bamberg County, South Carolina in Response to the Public Safety and Health Threat of the Novel Coronavirus ("COVID-19"), and Implementing Certain Other Measures to Enable More Effective Means of Delivering Government Service to the Citizens of Bamberg County, Including, Without Limitation, the Permanent Authorization of the Conduct of Public Meetings in Bamberg County

By Electronic Means; and Other Matters Relating Thereto.

(COUNCIL) (SECOND READING)

2. CONSIDERATION RE:

Proposed Ordinance Authorizing the Execution and Delivery Of a Fee Agreement by and Between Bamberg County, South Carolina and Project Joker Providing for a Payment of a Fee

In Lieu of Taxes and Other Matters Related Thereto.

(COUNCIL) (SECOND READING)

3. CONSIDERATION RE:

Proposed Ordinance to Amend the Amended and Restated Master Agreement for the Establishment of the Quad-County Industrial Park I, Park II, and Park III, Dated as of May 6, 2013 by and Among Allendale County, South Carolina, Bamberg County, South Carolina, Barnwell County, South Carolina, and Hampton County, South Carolina, Providing For the Development of Certain Multi-County Industrial Parks, so as to Include Additional Property in that Portion of The Parks Geographically Located in Bamberg County, South

Carolina, and Other Matters Related Thereto.

(COUNCIL) (SECOND READING)

I. RESOLUTION

1. CONSIDERATION RE:

J. CALENDAR OF EVENTS

K. COMMENTS FROM THE PUBLIC

Public comments concerning agenda items can be submitted by email to: info@bambergcounty.sc.gov

Deadline for public comments is Monday, August 10, 2020 at <u>3 p.m.</u> All comments will be provided to County Council for review.

L. COMMENTS FROM COUNCIL MEMBERS

M. VOTE FOR ADJOURNMENT

N. ADJOURNMENT

NOTICE: September 14, 2020 – Bamberg County Council Virtual Meeting 6:00 p.m.

Agenda Item: Third Reading and Public Hearing of the Bamberg County,

South Carolina Comprehensive Plan – 2020.

The public will have the opportunity to review the contents of the Comprehensive

Plan and to submit questions/concerns prior the meeting if desired.

The Comprehensive Plan can be viewed on the Bamberg County website.